CHAPTER 80.

[Published March 3, 1875.]

AN ACT for the preservation of duck and other wild fowl in the county of Green Lake.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Unlawful to use blind or bough house.

Penalty violation.

to place, construct or erect or use for the purpose of hunting or shooting duck, or other wild fowl, any stationary cover, blind or bough-house in or upon any of the lakes, rivers or other waters of Green Lake county, in this state; nor shall it be lawful for any person to use for the purpose of hunting or shooting duck or other wild fowl, any movable cover, blind or bough house over eighteen inches in height, in or upon any of the said lakes, rivers or other waters of for said county of Green Lake. And any person violating either of the provisions of this act, shall be punished by a fine of not less than ten dollars nor more than fifty dollars for each and every offense; and the

jurisdiction over all offenses under this act.
Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

justices of the peace of said county shall severally have

from and after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1875.

CHAPTER 81.

AN ACT to amend chapter two hundred and forty-nine (249), of the private and local laws of 1870, entitled, "An act to incorporate the Silver (Hance Mining Company.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Amended. Section 1. Section two (2), of [chapter] two hundred and forty-nine (249), of the private and local laws of 1870, is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Capital stock. Section 2. The capital stock of said corporation shall not be less than one million dollars (\$1,000,000)